PLAN OR SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK 22APRIL TO 28 APRIL 2024 (and beyond)
Dear Chaffey High Navy JROTC Parents, Cadets, Families, Friends, Colleagues and Stakeholders,
As we finish up this week’s events and classes, we have a good idea which period or Platoon may win the annual Honor Platoon Competition.  We have one more event after school on Friday, April, from 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm.  Called the Company Field Meet.  It will be a lot of fun.  We hope all cadets can attend Friday’s event. 
Next week we will have a fairly easy week, as we prepare for our Annual Award Ceremony.  This ceremony is required for all cadets, and it will be graded.  All parents, brothers, sisters, Grandparents, Aunts and Uncles are welcome to attend.  
COMMUNITY SERVICE THIS WEEK (22 April to 28 April, 2024)  
No Events are scheduled as of Thursday, April 18.  If anything comes up we will let everyone know as quickly as possible.
SCHEDULE FOR WEEK FOR (22 APRIL to 28 April, 2024
Mon (Apr 22) – Fun Day PT
Tue (Apr 23) – Academic and Drill Review
                7th Per. Vina Danks 8th Grades at Chaffey
Wed (Apr 24) – Academic and Drill Review
Thu (Apr 25) – Academic and Drill Review
               7th Per. Vina Danks 8th Grades at Chaffey
Fri (Apr 26) – Practice Award Ceremony March into Hill Auditorium 

Friday Apr 26 is the End of Year Award Ceremony in Hill Auditorium from 6-8 PM

Sat (Apr 27) –  No Events Scheduled as of 18 April.
Sun (Apr 28) – No Events Scheduled as of 18 April.
 
FUTURE EVENTS (April 22 through July 5 2024)
Wed (Apr 23-25) - 
Wed (May 1) Color Guard for College Signing Day in Large Gym 5:45 PM
Thu (May 2) Ontario Mayor’s Prayer Breakfast Color Guard 6:30 AM Double Tree Inn
Fri (May 3) Color Guard for RIMS AVID at CSUSB (Time to be determined)
Fri (May 10) Chaffey Senior Grad Night at Disneyland (LCDR Jones is attending)
Sun (May 12) Run for The Wall Support
Mon (May 13) Run for The Wall Support (After School)
Tue (May 14) Run for The Wall Support (After School)
Tue (May 14) LCDR Jones at Rancho Cucamonga Middle School for a College and Career Fair (9:00 am to 11:30 am)  (Taking five top cadets with me.)
Thu (May 16) Color Guard for EL Graduation in GWS 1:45 pm to 2:15 pm
Thu (May 16) Color Guard for Kiwanis 5:00 pm
Fri (May 17) Esperanza Gala at GWS (Set-Up, Serve, attend, and help take down)
Tue (May 21) Color Guard for Chaffey Adult School in GWS 5:45 pm
Thu (May 23) AM – Vina Danks Graduation (Promotion) Color Guard and School Support
Thu (May 23) PM - Chaffey HS Graduation Color Guard and School Support
Mon (May 27) – Memorial Day Ceremony 8 am to 11 am Bellevue Cemetery
Mon Jun 17 to Fri Jun 21 – Area 21 Leadership Academy at Murrieta HS
Thu (Jun 20) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 20-22) Session 1
Mon (Jun 24) Area 21 Sail Academy (San Diego) (Jun 24-26) Session 2
Thu (Jul 4) Ontario 4th of July Independence Day Parade – All Cadets (10-Person Color Guard Rifle Team)
 
ANNUAL AWARD CEREMONY - FRIDAY APRIL 26 - 
Our Annual Award Ceremony will be on Friday, April 26 in Hill Auditorium from 5:00 pm to 8:00 PM.  This event is FREE!   This is such a wonderful ceremony and every cadet is strongly encouraged to attend.  This ceremony is a graded event and will count for 500 points.  We hope every cadet attends.
 
All Vina Danks NJROTC cadets which completed their Personal Qualification Standards (PQS) workbook, and received passing grades in all of their classes, will be advanced to Cadet/Seaman Apprentice (C/E2) at the Annual Award Ceremony.  It will be in the Hill Auditorium on Friday, 26 April from 6:00 pm to 8:00 PM.
 
All parents, brothers, sisters, aunts, uncles, grandmothers, grandfathers are invited as well.  The cadets will be passing out a rose to their mothers, grandmothers and aunts in attendance.
We all hope you have a wonderful week. LCDR Jones will be in San Diego from Monday through Thursday to instruct NJROTC Instructors.  Summer break is now just FIVE weeks away.  Stay on top of your homework assignments.  Participate in ROAR and attend Tutoring after school in the Library. 

  LCDR Jones: jonesm5955@gmail.com or by phone at (909) 921-7274
  Master Chief Razo: razo_shcs76@yahoo.com  or by phone at (619) 292-9323.
